## MALACAÑANG

## RESIDENCE OF THE PRESIDENT OF THE PHILIPPINES MANILA

BY THE PRESIDENT OF THE PHILIPPINES

EXECUTIVE ORDER NO. 20

AMENDING PARAGRAPH 2, SUBPARAGRAPH (E), OF EXECUTIVE ORDER NO. 34, DATED JUNE 1, 1954, DECLARING THAT PORTION OF THE BENGUET ROAD (KENNON ROAD) FROM KLON-DYKE'S SPRING TO CAMP SIX WITHIN THE 022226

## MOUNTAIN PROVINCE AS TOLL ROAD AND FIXING SCHEDULE OF FEES FOR THE COLLEC-TION OF TOLLS THEREON

By virtue of the powers vested in me by law, I, Diosdado Macapagal, President of the Philippines, do hereby amend the second paragraph, subparagraph (e), of Executive Order No. 34, dated June 1, 1954, to read as follows:

"(e) Private-owned cars bearing plate numbers 1 to 15 of officials of the Republic of the Philippines traveling on official business."

Done in the City of Manila, this 17th day of September, in the year of Our Lord, nineteen hundred and sixty-two.

> DIOSDADO MACAPAGAL President of the Philippines

By the President:

SALVADOR L. MARIÑO Executive Secretary